The Burton & District Cycling Alliance

Result of the 50 mile time trial held on 13 of July 2019 for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
under their rules and regulations. Course A50/6R

Timekeepers: Mrs S Bowler and Mr T Bailey. Recorder: Mr J Bowler

Open even Awards
1 J Schubert Arctic Aircon RT 1.37.55 £25
2 L Tunnicliffe Lutterworth Cycle Centre 1.38.51 £20
3 M Turnbull Torg Performance 1.39.15 £17
4 P Hooper Eastbourne Rovers CC 1.42.28 £15
5 G Epifani Manx Viking Whs 1.42.54
6 D Mullier Harrogate Nova CC 1.43.47
7 J Le Sage Rutland CC 1.44.39
8 N Cave Lutterworth Cycle Centre 1.46.20
9 C Parkinson South Western RC 1.46.30
10 K Ledger Ace Test Team w 1.47.08 £25
11 J Fritchley Westbury Whs 1.47.17
12 J Churchard Reading CC 1.47.47
13 M Sanders Mid Devon CC 1.49.19
14 K Bowditch Lyme RC 1.49.27
15 D Shaw Halifax Imperial Whs 1.49.34
16 J Lloyd Team Westmead 88 1.49.52
17 A Halliday Westerley CC 1.50.34
18 A Askwith Vive Le Velo 1.51.32
19 A Tunnicliffe  South Normanton CC 1.53.34
20 M Rowland Selby CC 1.54.20
21 R Flanagan Rossendale RC 1.55.48
22 C Bailey Lyme RC 1.56.16
23 M Bullen Peterborough CC 1.57.26
24 D Ireland East Lancs RC 1.58.35
25 S I’Anson Buxton CC 2.00.13

26 A Dovinson North Notts Oly CC 2.00.27



27

28

29

30

31

32

DNF

DNS A

DNS A

DNS A

DNS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

A Orme

J Scotchford
S Croggan
M Wilkinson
T Rowlinson
J Bartlett

B Whittaker
M Brearton
D Solomon
D Croxford

T Williams

J Costello

G Purdy

A Semple

D Reidenbach
R Gower

B Startin

P Brown

C Spray

| Peacock

M Shore

S Semple

G Shuker

A Morris

J Beyer-Lyons
A Dalloway

R Carter

R Hallam

Frodsham Whs

North Lancs RC w
Beacon Roads CC

North Notts Oly CC

Lyme RC W
Hounslow & Dist Whs W
Lyme RC Puncture
Wigan Whs

Whitewebbs CC

High Wycombe CC

Velotek RT

Burton & District Cycling Alliance

Alliance event
Walsall Roads CC
Coalville Whs CC
Stafford RC
Ratae RC
Mercia CC
Mercia CC
Walsall Roads CC
Ratae RC
Leek Cyclist’s Club
Walsall Roads CC
Born To Bike W
Walsall Roads CC
Hinckley CRC
Nottingham Clarion CC W
Walsall Roads CC
South Pennine RC

South Pennine RC

2.01.41

2.01.53

2.02.25

2.03.04

2.06.35

2.22.09

1.47.30

1.50.11

1.51.30

1.55.14

1.55.23

1.56.22

1.56.42

1.56.59

2.00.51

2.02.49

2.03.20

2.05.50

2.08 06

2.10.54

2.11.43

2.16.23

2.18.57

£20

£15

Awards
£25
£20
£17

£15

£17



DNSA RWild VCLongEaton DNSA SSavage Leicestershire RC
Tandem event
72 A Duggleby & S Bate  Vive le Velo 1.28.23

Competition record, subject to conformation

The Tricycle Association

Result of the 50 mile time trial held on the 13 of July 2019. Promoted by the Midland Region for
and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations. Course A50/6R

Result

Time HCP
1 | Pike Lincoln Whs 1.54.13 1.54.13
2 A Newham Lincoln Whs 1.58.28 1.56.58
3 D Mason Lincoln Whs 1.58.52 N/A
4 L Young Lincoln Whs 2.14.41 2.08.41
5 A Shuttleworth Weaver Valley CC 2.27.20 2.14.20
6 K Trigger Crewe Clarion Whs 2.29.15 2.17.15
7 P Holland Lincoln Whs 2.36.57 2.26.57
8 V Trigger Crewe Clarion Whs 2.44.34 2.30.34
Scratch | Pike 1.54.13 Handicap | Pike 1.54.13

Team men'’s tricycle competition record, subject to confirmation.

Pike 1-54-13, A Newham 1-58-28, D Mason 1-58-52. 5-51-33.

Promoters comments. Well, some afternoon. Most riders seemed happy with their result.
Copies of the Time Trialists Bumper Book of Excuses remained unopened.

I would, of course, thank all for the assistance | received. BDCA member clubs. South Pennine RC,
Derby Mercury RC, Coalville Whs CC, Mercia CC, VC Long Eaton and Stone Whs, who covered the far
turn, and members of the Tricycle Association. The timekeepers and recorder, without whom your
ride would have been wasted. The catering ladies and those who gave their time and who donated
cake etc, so crumbs and tea spillage could be maintained, traditionally, around the result board.

One further comment. Please ensure that entries are forwarded on the correct form now.

It is expected that the events will be run again in 2020 on the same weekend.

Jim



