The Burton & District Cycling Alliance

Result of the 50 mile time trial held on 13^{th} of July 2019 for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations. Course A50/6R

Timekeepers: Mrs S Bowler and Mr T Bailey. Recorder: Mr J Bowler

		Open even		Awards
1	J Schubert	Arctic Aircon RT	1.37.55	£25
2	L Tunnicliffe	Lutterworth Cycle Centre	1.38.51	£20
3	M Turnbull	Torq Performance	1.39.15	£17
4	P Hooper	Eastbourne Rovers CC	1.42.28	£15
5	G Epifani	Manx Viking Whs	1.42.54	
6	D Mullier	Harrogate Nova CC	1.43.47	
7	J Le Sage	Rutland CC	1.44.39	
8	N Cave	Lutterworth Cycle Centre	1.46.20	
9	C Parkinson	South Western RC	1.46.30	
10	K Ledger	Ace Test Team W	1.47.08	£25
11	J Fritchley	Westbury Whs	1.47.17	
12	J Churchard	Reading CC	1.47.47	
13	M Sanders	Mid Devon CC	1.49.19	
14	K Bowditch	Lyme RC	1.49.27	
15	D Shaw	Halifax Imperial Whs	1.49.34	
16	J Lloyd	Team Westmead 88	1.49.52	
17	A Halliday	Westerley CC	1.50.34	
18	A Askwith	Vive Le Velo	1.51.32	
19	A Tunnicliffe	South Normanton CC	1.53.34	
20	M Rowland	Selby CC	1.54.20	
21	R Flanagan	Rossendale RC	1.55.48	
22	C Bailey	Lyme RC	1.56.16	
23	M Bullen	Peterborough CC	1.57.26	
24	D Ireland	East Lancs RC	1.58.35	
25	S l'Anson	Buxton CC	2.00.13	
26	A Dovinson	North Notts Oly CC	2.00.27	

27	A Orme	Frodsham Whs		2.01.41	
28	J Scotchford	North Lancs RC	W	2.01.53	£20
29	S Croggan	Beacon Roads CC		2.02.25	
30	M Wilkinson	North Notts Oly CC		2.03.04	
31	T Rowlinson	Lyme RC	W	2.06.35	£15
32	J Bartlett	Hounslow & Dist Whs	W	2.22.09	
DNF	B Whittaker	Lyme RC Punctu	ire		
DNS A	M Brearton	Wigan Whs			
DNS A	D Solomon	Whitewebbs CC			
DNS A	D Croxford	High Wycombe CC			
DNS	T Williams	Velotek RT			

Burton & District Cycling Alliance

	Alliance event			Awards
1	J Costello	Walsall Roads CC	1.47.30	£25
2	G Purdy	Coalville Whs CC	1.50.11	£20
3	A Semple	Stafford RC	1.51.30	£17
4	D Reidenbach	Ratae RC	1.55.14	£15
5	R Gower	Mercia CC	1.55.23	
6	B Startin	Mercia CC	1.56.22	
7	P Brown	Walsall Roads CC	1.56.42	
8	C Spray	Ratae RC	1.56.59	
9	l Peacock	Leek Cyclist's Club	2.00.51	
10	M Shore	Walsall Roads CC	2.02.49	
11	S Semple	Born To Bike W	2.03.20	£17
12	G Shuker	Walsall Roads CC	2.05.50	
13	A Morris	Hinckley CRC	2.08 06	
14	J Beyer-Lyons	Nottingham Clarion CC W	2.10.54	
15	A Dalloway	Walsall Roads CC	2.11.43	
16	R Carter	South Pennine RC	2.16.23	
17	R Hallam	South Pennine RC	2.18.57	

DNS A	R Wild	VC Long Eaton	DNS A S Savage	Leicestershire RC
-------	--------	---------------	----------------	-------------------

Tandem event

72	A Duggleby & S Bate	Vive le Velo	1.28.23
----	---------------------	--------------	---------

Competition record, subject to conformation

The Tricycle Association

Result of the 50 mile time trial held on the 13th of July 2019. Promoted by the Midland Region for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations. Course A50/6R

Result

			Time	НСР
1	I Pike	Lincoln Whs	1.54.13	1.54.13
2	A Newham	Lincoln Whs	1.58.28	1.56.58
3	D Mason	Lincoln Whs	1.58.52	N/A
4	L Young	Lincoln Whs	2.14.41	2.08.41
5	A Shuttleworth	Weaver Valley CC	2.27.20	2.14.20
6	K Trigger	Crewe Clarion Whs	2.29.15	2.17.15
7	P Holland	Lincoln Whs	2.36.57	2.26.57
8	V Trigger	Crewe Clarion Whs	2.44.34	2.30.34

Scratch I Pike 1.54.13 Handicap I Pike 1.54.13

Team men's tricycle competition record, subject to confirmation.

Pike 1-54-13, A Newham 1-58-28, D Mason 1-58-52. 5-51-33.

Promoters comments. Well, some afternoon. Most riders seemed happy with their result. Copies of the Time Trialists Bumper Book of Excuses remained unopened.

I would, of course, thank all for the assistance I received. BDCA member clubs. South Pennine RC, Derby Mercury RC, Coalville Whs CC, Mercia CC, VC Long Eaton and Stone Whs, who covered the far turn, and members of the Tricycle Association. The timekeepers and recorder, without whom your ride would have been wasted. The catering ladies and those who gave their time and who donated cake etc, so crumbs and tea spillage could be maintained, traditionally, around the result board.

One further comment. Please ensure that entries are forwarded on the correct form now.

It is expected that the events will be run again in 2020 on the same weekend.

Jim